AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE DISPOSITION OF THE CITY'S **2007 INTERNATIONAL BUCKET TRUCK AS SURPLUS PROPERTY**

Be it ordained by the Board of Aldermen of the City of St. Robert as follows:

- SECTION 1. A Surplus Property Declaration / Authorization for City of St. Robert, signed by the City Administrator, regarding a 2007 International Bucket Truck, VIN 1HTMMAAN77H438535, owned by the City is attached hereto as Exhibit A and is incorporated herein by reference. Pursuant to Exhibit A, the truck has been designated as surplus property.
- SECTION 2. The City Administrator or the Mayor of St. Robert is authorized to advertise the truck for sale in a newspaper of general circulation in the City and/or on the Internet, including but not limited to the City's website and on Facebook, and to sell the truck at the most advantageous price and terms available, pursuant to St. Robert City Code § 100.290.E.
- SECTION 3. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and approval.

READ THREE TIMES AND PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN OF THE CITY OF ST. ROBERT, MISSOURI ON JULY 11, 2023.

Attest:

City Clerk